Hoosier -

RACING TIRE g

SUPER TOUR

Gateway Hoosier Super Tour

Group 5 FF,FV,F5 WWTR at Gateway 1.600 miles I

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:39:41 . .

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm SFSpd $1Tm §2Tm §3Tm Lap Time of Day Lap Tm SFSpd S1Tm S2Tm S3 Tm

(22) James Weida

T 4 112.351 127903 30853 17.136
2 9:42:17.046 1:04.695 128.496 20.090 28.237 16.368
3 9:43:20.405 1:03.359 131.834 19.409 27.633 16.317
p4 9:44:50.690 1:30.285 132792 20.872 30.044

(85) David H. Livingston Jr.

1 9:41.07.727 1:25534 31.220 17.211
2 9:42:13.500 105773 125.841 20.376 28.574 16.823
3 9:43:18.488 1:04.988 127.599 19.841 28.263 16.884
4 9:44:23.373 1:04.885 127.777 19.932 28.146 16.807
5 9:45:28.095 1:04.722 128316 19.700 28.129 16.893
6 9:46:32.786 1:04.691 128.136 19.720 28.155 16.816
7 9:47:37.768 1:04.982 128.316 19.873 28.326 16.783
8 9:48:43.457 1:05.689 128.316 19.945 28.945 16.799
9 9:49:48.785 1:05.328 128.677 20.006 28.485 16.837
10 9:50:54.780 1:05.995 128.316 20.560 28.657 16.778
" 9:51:59.647 1:04.867 128.316 19.817 28.210 16.840
p12 9:53:24.314 1:24667 128496 20.006 28.857

(14) Don Napier

T 94123349 T33.716 34.066 18623
2 9:42:33.531 1:10.182 119.896 22.199 30.342 17.641
3 9:43:41.318 1:07.787 121168 20.725 29.619 17.443
4 9:44:49.438 1:08.120 122140 20.842 29.701 17577
p5 9:46:20.901 1:31.463 122.140 20.490 31.296

(9) F Russell Strate Jr.

i 9:41:15.002 1:29.127 30.723 18504
2 9:42:25.769 1:10.767 117.129 21.686 30.444 18.637
3 9:43:35.563 1:09.794 117.280 21.305 29.846 18.643
4 9:44:46.209 1:10.646 116.979 21.494 30.335 18.817
p5 9:46:36.347 1:50.138 116.532 21.311 43.760

(58) H Cory McLeod

T 9:41:31.237 T:43079 34845 20630
2 9:42:43.881 1:12644 109677 23.315 30419 18.910
3 9:43:55.164 1:11.283 113.492 22.085 30.042 19.156
4 9:45:06.194 1:11.030 112,652 21.905 30.264 18.861
5 9:46:16.777 1:10583 113.351 21.754 29.974 18.855
6 9:47:26.843 1:10.066 113210 21.703 29.497 18.866
7 9:48:37.514 1:10671 113.351 21.783 30.171 18.717
8 9:49:47.369 1:09.855 114.344 21.787 29.388 18.680
9 9:50:58.664 1:11.295 114.487 21.775 30.818 18.702

10 9:52:08.848 1:10.184 114.631 21.834 29.691 18.659

p11 9:53:46.686 1:37.838 114.344 22.639 31.901
(8) Jeff Loughead

T 94126393 T35501 34893 20118
2 9:42:41.968 1:15575 106.481 23.921 31.936 19.718
3 9:43:55.521 1:13553 108505 22.782 31.133 19.638
4 9:45:09.214 1:13693 109677 22.981 31.179 19.533
5 9:46:21.833 1:12.619 109.153 22.317 30.803 19.499
6 9:47:34.809 1:12976 109.022 22.508 30.982 19.486
7 9:48:47.947 1:13138 108.892 22.298 31.452 19.388

p8 9:50:12.295 1:24.348 109.153 22.400 30.940
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